
Name Position Phone Email 

Western Washington Staff 

  
Critical Support and Retention  
Referral Line (855) 395-7990   

  FIRST Program (253) 219-6782   

Keriann Dunn Administrative Assistant (425) 462-1612 x 1308 Keriann-Dunn@olivecrest.org 

Jasmine Hodges Critical Support Clinician (425) 462-1612 x 1356 Jasmine-Hodges@olivecrest.org 

Deena Parra FIRST Coordinator (253) 219-6782 Deena-Parra@olivecrest.org 

Shannon Vander Ark Public Speaker (360) 420-4250 
Shannon-
VanderArk@olivecrest.org 

Region 2 Staff 

Shala Crow Regional Coordinator (360) 220-3785 Shala-Crow@olivecrest.org 

Deena Parra Support Assistant (360) 572-4271 Deena-Parra@olivecrest.org 

Maria Sherry Outreach Liaison (425) 356-7613 Maria-Sherry@olivecrest.org 

Rebecca Larsen Outreach Liaison (360) 628-0994 Rebecca-Larsen@olivecrest.org 

CeCe Smith Outreach Liaison (206) 816-4414 CeCe-Smith@olivecrest.org 

Region 2 North Staff 

Christina Urtasun 
Skagit, Island, San Juan and 
Whatcom Counties and R2N Na-
tive American Liaison 

(360) 720-0969 Christina-Urtasun@olivecrest.org 

Megan Harp 
Smokey Point and Marysville Liai-
son 

(425) 350-3839 Megan-Harp@olivecrest.org 

Summer Buckles 
Lynnwood, Everett and Sky Val-
ley Liaison 

(425) 830-9400 Summer-Buckles@olivecrest.org 

Region 2 South Staff 

Angela Pitts-Long Central District Liaison (425) 614-6176 Angela-Pitts-Long@olivecrest.org 

Leilani McClure NorthEast King County Liaison (425) 681-2094 Leilani-McClure@olivecrest.org 

Maia Anderson South King County Liaison (425) 346-8336 Maia-Anderson@olivecrest.org 

Open Position Kent Area Liaison    
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Region 3 Staff 

Leeann Marshel Regional Coordinator (360) 909-0421 Leeann-Marshel@olivecrest.org 

Michelle Fowler Support Assistant (360) 772-1955 Michelle-Fowler@olivecrest.org 

Joann Elvin Outreach Liaison  (253) 683-0944  Joann-Elvin@olivecrest.org 

Alicia Mathurin Outreach Liaison (253) 468-0234 Alicia-Mathurin@olivecrest.org 

Alicia Mathurin Outreach Liaison (253) 468-0234 Alicia-Mathurin@olivecrest.org 

Region 3 North Staff 

Erika Thompson Pierce County Liaison (206) 406-2398 Erika-Thompson@olivecrest.org 

Jeanie Johns Kitsap County Liaison (360) 265-3398 Jeanie-Johns@olivecrest.org 

Region 3 South Staff 

Linda Cortani 
Jefferson and Clallam County 
Liaison 

(360) 640-0869 Linda-Cortani@olivecrest.org 

Jeanmarie Moore 
Cowlitz, Lewis and Wahkiakum 
County Liaison 

(360) 442-9605 Jeanmarie-Moore@olivecrest.org 

Kim Glover 
Clark and Skamania County  
Liaison 

(360) 433-7150 Kim-Glover@olivecrest.org 

Tristan Mitchell 
Pacific and Grays Harbor County 
Liaison (360) 581-3590 Tristan-Mitchell@olivecrest.org 

Niki Hatzenbuehler 
Thurston and Mason County  
Liaison 

(253) 219-3355 Niki-Hatzenbuehler@olivecrest.org 
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